

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA

No. 23A-CR-2924

JAMEY NOEL,
Appellant-Defendant,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA,
Appellee-Plaintiff.

Appeal from Clark Circuit Court,

No. 10C01-2311-F5-297,

The Honorable Larry W. Medlock,
Special Judge.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

THEODORE E. ROKITA
Indiana Attorney General
Attorney No. 18857-49

TYLER BANKS
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Attorney No. 30514-36

OFFICE OF INDIANA ATTORNEY
GENERAL TODD ROKITA
IGCS, Fifth Floor
302 W. Washington St.
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2770
(317) 234-7016
Tyler.Banks@atg.in.gov

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....3

Statement of the Issues.....5

Statement of the Case5

Statement of Facts5

Summary of the Argument9

Argument:

 I. This appeal should be dismissed because it is moot10

 II. If this case is not dismissed, the trial court’s bond decision should be
 affirmed.....13

Conclusion.....16

Certificate of Service17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Anglemyer v. State, 868 N.E.2d 482 (Ind. 2007)..... 13

Collins v. State, 822 N.E.2d 214 (Ind. Ct. App. 2005), *trans. denied* 13

DeWees v. State, 180 N.E.3d 261 (Ind. 2022) 12, 13

Doroszko v. State, 154 N.E.3d 874 (Ind. Ct. App. 2020)..... 12, 13

E.F. v. St. Vincent Hosp. & Health Care Ctr., Inc., 188 N.E.3d 464
(Ind. 2022)..... 10

Hall v. State, 166 N.E.3d 406 (Ind. Ct. App. 2021) 12

Hill v. State, 592 N.E.2d 1229 (Ind. 1992)..... 10

I.J. v. State, 178 N.E.3d 798 (Ind. 2022)..... 10, 12

Jones v. State, 189 N.E.3d 227 (Ind. Ct. App. 2022) 12

Jones v. State, 847 N.E.2d 190 (Ind. Ct. App. 2006), *trans. denied*..... 11

Larkins v. State, 622 N.E.2d 1299. (Ind. Ct. App. 1993)..... 15

Lopez v. State, 985 N.E.2d 358 (Ind. Ct. App. 2013) 12

Medina v. State, 188 N.E.3d 897 (Ind. Ct. App. 2022) 12

Mosley v. State, 908 N.E.2d 599 (Ind. 2009)..... 10, 11

Perry v. State, 541 N.E.2d 913 (Ind. 1989) 13

Samm v. State, 893 N.E.2d 761 (Ind. Ct. App. 2008)..... 11

Seo v. State, 148 N.E.3d 952 (Ind. 2020) (Massa, J., dissenting)..... 10

Sneed v. State, 946 N.E.2d 1255 (Ind. Ct. App. 2013)..... 12, 13

Steiner v. State, 763 N.E.2d 1024 (Ind. Ct. App. 2002)..... 15

T.W. v. St. Vincent Hosp. & Health Care Ctr., Inc., 121 N.E.3d 1039
(Ind. 2019)..... 10

State ex rel. Taylor v. Mount, 52 N.E. 407 (Ind. 1898)..... 10
